\—é‘m Apphcatlon for Membership

November b5 108
- prm——— o
To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects. Pralim, Fee-g- & RS /A
[RIiBtion o s seie ]
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects, al’liccrgfyaﬂ‘@ '''''' {lowing. state...lf‘..i_\.....
ments are correct: | [ —
l Crhibits coovriiann rmmramreaerreasfes
Name.ooo.......... . GHORGE F. SCHREIBER ... A On PRy, Cam Of coee e ciinmce senes LN
Address. 214 Merchants Bank Bldg. Indlanapolls »  Tndiazpa
[Number and Street.] [City.] [State l

. . : - - -
Graduate in architecture.. . i 2 S Lo v e e R S Y S g ke
AG of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.]
elle & StustpsPr’ ' i )

a L
P Holder of Scholarship in AT CRTEEOEUTE e B oo ee ot e oo et b emme s eees e e et emmees e eeenteeesemmeesenre i

(If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy.)]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts....... .

{If cequired in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy.)]

1f your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons........ D S

If practicing architect, fITM MAIMIE ... oo oot eeaesssea s asmnas e eaeesems st e et e et emmsenensmemsemsens s menseneamenans
Have been in practice....:!-..l:....years. If draughtsman, employed Dy...... oo

CollEpiate-andloffice frifingem: Bttt ool B oo b el Bl

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Instltute of which I am then a
member.

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the............cooooieiiiiiinoe.

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.)

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date..........o.ooooeeeee . (2)

[Insert date of election to chapter. ] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]

Nthe following acknowledgment must be signed:

If the applicant is not an Assocjat

Without endorsement I e note on behalf of my chapter that this applicant is applying for

PAUPZ oo

' . gy i e
. ' i I1n|:_t3_r_£g_\_v_h_|nh_thn.aaplch assigued if elected.]

We, the undersigned memMbk the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

Institute membership (3)..4
[Signature of President
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Registration or License Number. (4) .41
(Essential if Registcred) (5)

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License law states be registered /(6/')/ 2

g 1_1censed. . But the current number .Of Regis [Th mgnatur irce Institute members are here required even if the applicant
tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which ease cerlification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
. endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had nn opportunity
Tnd lana 7 15567 to express himsell by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
( ) e meesassssesseeane e and in which there were no negative votes.  No other form of unanimous endorse-
y Tllindig-----~~ 1%33%

NUMBER ment will be accepted.
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 7
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

INDIANA CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE F ARCHITECTS

November 26, 1927,

ir, Edward C, Kemper, Exocutive Seeretary,
American Institute of Arehitects,

The Octagon, 1741 Hew York Avenue,
W‘mm. D, C,

Dear Mr., Kempere

The result of the seeret ballot of the Indiana Chapter,
Anor:;:n mttm of Architects as to membership of the following
men roceived the unanimeus vote of the Chapter. Therefere, they
will not have to submit exhibits of their work: ’

Walter Ssholer, lafayette, Indiana
Carrell Beeson, Crawfordsville, Indiana
Joseph Vildermuth, 673 Broadway, Gary, Indians

George F, Schreiber, Merchants Bk, Bldg., Indianapolis
George Caleb Wright, Hume-Mansur Bld€. Indianapolis
Richard E, Bishop, 312 N, Meridian Street, Indianapolis
Guy Malwrin, Standerd Building, Fort Vayne, Ind,

LA I SR IR B I Ik B B O R R R

Very truly yours,

(8) D J. Zimmerman,
Seoretary=-Treasurer - Indiana Chapter
Americsn Institute of Architects

TJZ1ER

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS o
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. @(@PY

November 283 1927,

Dear Mr, Schreiber:-

Permit me to acknowledge with gratification, and om be-
half of the Secretary, your applicatien for membership in The
American Institute of Architects, received by reference from
Mre D, J. Zilmmerman, Seoretary of the Indiana Chapter,

The application is complete in every respect and will de
acted upon at the earliest possible mement. However, by way
of explanation it should be stated that at least sixty (80) days
are required to put through an application, but you may rest ase-
mr:d thet everything possidle will be done to expedite final
action,

Acknowledgment is also made of your remittance of $5.00 to
cover the Preliminary Pee.

Cordially yours,

Executive Secretary.

Mr. George F. Schreiber,
914 Merchants Bank Bldg.,
Indianapolis, Indisna,

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C., CGP Y

Mareh 31, 1928.

Dear ¥Wr. Schreibdar:

Acting fer the Secretary, I am pleased to advize you of your
election te membership 4in The American Institute of irshitecis,
eftective December 31, 1927.

You have been assigmned to the Indiane Chapter as an Institute
lember im good standiamg thersin, asd the Secretary of the Chapter
kas been ge advised,

The enclossd statement oovering dues for the year 1928 should
receive prompt attention.

llay I take this opportunity to say that the 0ffice of the
Secretary, &t The Octagon, is for the service of every Institute
Momber, Should the oscasion arise, we shall be glad teo give you
our beost copperatien.

Cordially yours,
Executive Secretsry.

Vr, George F. Schreiber,
914 llerchants Bank Buildimg,
Iadianapelis, Indiema.

K-Q
Enel.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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GEO. F. SCHRETIBER, A. 1 A.
ARCHITECT
StiTE 801, 333 N. PENNSYLVANIA ST.
INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

‘}' .ééz i;
24, izi I‘[_f’ﬁ(/[

February

American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

On account of the continuous depression and the
extremely heavy losses I have suffered in the last three years,
I am forced to file petition for bankruptcy during this
month; knowing,however, my indebtedness to you and also that
I intend, if possible, to continue my office, and also that
1t is my desire to continue as a member in the Society, I
wish to inform you that it 1s my utmost desire to pay my in-
debtedness towards you to the full amount as soon ag I am in
a position to do so.

I have some very good prospects on hand which may
mature within the next three months and you can rest assured
that I will meet all obligations in full to the best of my
2bility within the near future.

Pleasé advise me if I can be kept as a member in
your Soclety under the above mentioned condition.

Very ﬁj;iz/yﬂﬁ?gj#ﬂﬂﬂfﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂfﬁﬁpn

George F. Schreiber, Architect.

GFS:E

Ao 4
X o A 7‘5% ""//r'.-(,/ /7?7; An o ,.“w{ 12



quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

. - #E.
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C&P?

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. 0
p,‘_‘,.g,mf.«.ﬁnw&#

Mareh 3, 19381

Deay Mr, Schreiber;

-

Oiﬁg;galf of the.Trpaluror. we write to aocknowledge your
letter of February 24th, with regurd to your indebtednsss to
the Institute for annual dues for 1929, 1930, and 1951 - in the
sum of §75.00.

Pleaso be assured, with respest to the futurs, that no action
will be teken affecting your Institute membership, without ample
prior notice to you.

vle hope very much that business oonditions will improve as
you anticipate, end that before long you caun take oare of some of
your indebtedness. Under no olreumstances does the Institute want
to lose your membership.

8incerely yours,

Agslstant Treasurer.

My, George F. Sahreiber,
801, 338 N. Pennsylvania Street,
. Indianapolis, Ind.

K/fhg

cory TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Gro. F. S HREIBER, A. L. A.
ARCHITECT
SviTE 801, 333 N. PERNNSYLVANIA ST,
INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

June 22, 1931

American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C.

Attention: Mr. Frank C. Baldwin, Secretary.

‘Pear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter dated May 27th.

The reason I dld not answer same soomer was on
account of not being in a position to make to you a definite
promise regarding the payment of my dues.

However, in the meantime I have received a com-
mission by which I will be able to take care of my dues
before November lat without fail.

Hoping that this wlll meet with your approval
as I am very anxious to keep my membership in the A. I. A.,
and thanking you for the courtesies extended to me,

Very truly-yours, D

George F. Schreiber, Architect.

GFS:E




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Ogtober 20, 1931,

Bear Mr, Schreiber:

As you kmow, the Institute is most hopeful that
you will maintain your professionel socioty effilia-
tions, both with the nationsl orgenizetion and with the
Indians Chepter.

Your indebtedness for Institute ducs at the present
time 15 §76.00, including the current yeer,

At the Full meeting of the Bosrd of Direetors, on
Hovermber 19th, come soction mmat be teken with respeet to
those delinguents who ere indebted for e lomg period.

This letter is an informal one, to remind you of
the situetion, end to express the very earnest hope that
you can send e check for et least §25 by Noverber 15th,
thus permitting the Board to hold your merberskip irn both
the Imstitute end the Chapter for et lesst enother year,

Please do the best you esn to meke the suggested
peyment on account,

Sincerely yours,

m-

Nr. Goorge F, Fohreiber, A.l.i.,
Indienn Chapter,

80 Architects Building,
Indienapolis, Indians,

FCB+B |
eo~President Indians Chapter
Seeretary " o

Regional Pirector
Great Lakes Division

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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HS g WAT} Lt‘/ InpraNaPoOLISs, IND.

7:5)* Geo. F. SGgurREIBER, A. L. A.
a ARCHITEGT
t SuIiTE 801, 333 N. PENNSYLVANIA ST.

November

American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Attention Mr. Edwin Bergstrom.

I am in receipt of your letter dated Wovenber
16th and with the attached notice of dues.

I am very happy to say that I have been awarded
with a commission and will proceed at once with the prepa-
ration of sketches for a project which will enable me to
continue my membership in the Institute. However, I will
not be in a position to receive the first payment due me
before the 15th of December, but I wish to assure you that
as soon as I receive the aforementioned payment, T will
make a substantial payment. Therefore, I ask you to give
me this extension of time.

Thanking you for y-ur courtesies extended to me,

L

Yours vefy trulg

GFSEE

Sf.é P v &

George F. 3chreiber, Architect.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Merch 1, 1932.

Dear Mr. Sghreiber:

It is with geruine regret that I write, as Secretary
of the Institute, to advise you of the termination of your
menbership in the Institute and your Chapter, effective
December 31, 1931, for nonepsyment of Institute dues.

The Treasurer, and the Sesretary's Office, sent to you
various statements of mocount and letters in the hope that
you would find it possible to make a remittance, in whole
or in pert, and thereby contimue your affiliation with The
American Institute of Architects end your Chapter.

It is realized that conditions in the building industry
have remeined on & most unfavorable basis during the past
year, and for that reason the Institute made a speoial effort
to retain your membership as lonz as possible,

It is believed that you will approve of the motion taken.
The alternative was to allow the dues to so increese as to
meke future reinstatement a hesvy expense.

May I venture to express the personal hope that oondi-
tions in yowr looality will soon improve, and that you will
then make spplication for reinstatement in the Institute and
the Chapter?

The reinstatement procedure is essy and can be acoomplished
by addressing e letter to the Seoretary of the Institute, thru
the Seoretary of the local Chapter.

Viith best wighes, end with the hope that we may soon re-

gein you as a member of The American Inatitute of Architeots,
I am

Sincerely yours,

Secretary.

lir, George ¥, Schreiber,
801 Architeots Bullding,
Indienspolis, Indiana,

FCB#B

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C pY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

g4

May boerd

February 7, 1941

Dear M¥r. Folts:

In reply to your letter of i'sbruary, 4, concerning the status of
¥r. George F. Shreiber:

Aecording to The Institute records, ¥r. Shreiber's membership was
termineted om December 31, 1931, at shich time he was iodebied Tor
Institute dues in the amount of #58.33.

We are gratified to learn that Mr. Shreiber wishes o be reinstated
and note that he is willing to pay §25.00 of the defaulted dues, plus
the current yesrs dues., This would enteil the remission of the belance
of nls dues in defeult ($33.33), enc such remission can be brought ebout
only by sctioa of The Board of Directors.

The proper procedure would be for Er. Shreibsr to address a letter
to Tne Secretery, iir. Charles 1. Ingham, The Octagom, 174l New York
Avenue, Washington, D.C., requesting reinstatement, stating thet he is
professionslly engaged im the practice oi arechitecture, and esiking for
the remission of dues as set forth above.

Cheek covering the $2%.00 cutetanding dues he proposes to pay,
plus $20.00 dues in advance and §5.00 eduission fee, & totel of §50.00,
should acecompany the leiter.

The letter will come before The toard at its mext meeting and we
have every reason to believe that they will set favorably on the requost
for remission of dues.

It will be necessary, of course, for the Chapter to remit eny dues
thzt may be outstending to the Chapter.

The Bosrd will meet early in Huy so the request for reinstatement
ané remission of duss whould reech this office well in advence of that
time. ,

8incerely yours,
jr. Horbert Felis, hA.l.A.,
333 Ho. P‘Wlmh st..
Indianapolis, Indisna. Aegeistent Executive Seeretary.

PHE:LY
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CHICAGO CHAPTER
The American Institute of Architects
Chicago, Illincie

April 20th
1944

Mr. E. Go Kﬂmper

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenus

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Nr. Kemper:

Enclosed herewith are four
applications for Corporate Membership in The American
Institute, aa follows:

Christine Fahringer
W. Fred Dolke

George F, Schreiber
Lawrence Momberg

These applications are accompanied by checks and cash

in the amount of $10.00, and also have the favorable
recommandation of the Chapter.

Yours very truly,
(8) Wa. H. Furst

Secretary,
Chicago Chapter, A.I.A.

Enclss 4s
WHF: LP
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dear ¥r. Furst:

This will ucknowledge receipt of your letter of 4pril 20,
forwarding four anvlicatione for membership in The Inastitute
and the Chicago Chapter, togetner with checks for 210.00 from
each applicant and the Favorable Recommendation of the Chapter.

dmong these was the application of Mr., George F. Schreiber.
Mr. Schreilber is a former member of the Institute, his membership
having terminated on December 31, 1931 for the non-payment of In-
stitute dues. ile owed dues for 1929, 1930, and 1931 in the total
smount of 288,34,

Under the by-laws a former member may not be reinatated wiile
he ie indebted to The Institute or any of {ts chapters. ¥hen such
former membera apply for readmiseion, they must psy for buck duee
unless guch dues are remitted by action of The Board.

In unuzusl e¢lrcumstances, and upon recommendation of the chapter,
The Board often is agreeable to the remiseion of buck dues, provided
the chapter remite any duez for the chapter for a like neriod; and
provided the former member applies for reaudmission.

Also, Tormer members are not entitied tc the reduced dues now
in elfect for new members, and their spplicatlons for rendmission
must be accompanied by vaymant of £25.00 - #5.00 for the admisaion
fee and £20.20 for the current year's dues - in advance.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

¥e sre not writing to Mr. Schreiber in this matter, as yet, us
it appeared to be the better procedure to advime the chapter of the
situation first and then hold the application pending advice of
further instructions or recommendstions from the chapter.

Sincerely youre,

Executive Secretary
Mr., Willdsm d, Furat, Secretary :
Chicago Chapter, A.L.A,

11 2, LaBalle Street

Chicago, Illinoie

COPY TO CK3 _
FILES FgésIEENT SECRETARY TREASURER c¢ tor Director Provine
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AILA. Form 81

el APPLICATION NQ AP- 537

~
Dated Mareh 29, 1944,

Received April 24, 1944.
Granted Cecember 5, 1944

MEMBERSHIP NQ 2537

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

READMISSION TO
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP

©

3

&

8 RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

5

g A Name of applicant. .. George F. Schreiber . .. . Chapter. . .Chicago =

= B Adddress of applicant. 2117 .Giddings Street,. Chicaga,. [Illinodis............. ... ..

Z

g C  Adpplicant proposed by Wms. o Ryan.. ... ............ .. and. . ... Paul Gerhardt,. Jdx.......
Z

£ D Adpplication received with check for $.10.00. .. .. on............. U April 24, 19 44
; - ({Pw}w 58,3/ b‘;g.ck dues for 1929-1231, also balance of

5 pplication returned for correction 415,00 "on current duss: )" SEEETE 19

0 F  Applicatson in due order on.(Check. for $15.00. received) ... ... .. December 4, 1944,
N~

% Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (111.:)A4pT-26,..19 4L, Received. May 4, 19 44,
2 (Ind.)ipr.26, 19 44. n May 4, 1S44,
i G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

Z (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19..., on 19

% (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19.. ., 0n 19

% H  Adcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . ... ... ........... July 24, 1944, .
] Advice of

I3 I ified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission

g orxthak applicatinnbexdenied received on. .. ......... ... .. ... .......... April 24, 19 44
_:g’ J No report from chapter executive committee om. . ......................... 19

2

5 K  dpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... December 5, 1944,
% L. The Board of Examiners reported on applicationon....................... December 5, 1944,
2 M dpplicant Was admitted om................... . iiiii . December 15,19 4.
jé_ N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

S B0 PrOPOSEIS OT. .. ..o o ie et ae et e et e ae e eaae e enanaeennns Lecember 18,19 44,
©

3 O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §...... ... ... ..

& returned to applicant onm. ... ... ... .. .. ... - 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
George ', Schreiber
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Chicago Chapter.
December 15 : .
Date Oy g b Qllescondian Q..;an.ﬂumu.m.
Secretary

(a)
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Form S1

\'\,ASH]NGTOH{“Q}Q}?“W of the local chapter of The
e.

nstitu

Farm ST APPLICATION N 2537
: HE AMERICAN
RISz, S

:\fp ,%NSH'! UTE OF ARCHITECTS ORIGINAL

<k f-f““ “I:-'II ';. : Fj it a izinal ith The S 4 £
2NV 344 APR 24 KMt non taieate of Anchmncts °

60-‘ 3 File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
~ez

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects,

1. My full name is 45 &, T SCHEE/IBER .
State whethe . S '

f"";;"'a"‘?':':‘“z: 2.1ama /‘(,47‘0,@,4[/2 & /S citizen of An7ERISA .
uralized citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of <A/ CEALS & s

County of CT®sL, State of /44 .
¢ S wialer 4. My address in The Institute records will be LAY Lo pf2U2 LS
address,
Number 2//7 Street é/op//{é‘,s

City & A/ ArEED . , Swe LA
5. Suwe whester 5] am engaged in the profession of architecture as 2242 AZTrE /N B AECH/?E"C?

as a praciicing
archilect, a_teach-

¢r, a public offi-
ot et 6. 1 desire to be a member of the /,Z,é /NS S Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

.

9. I enclose my check for § /& —, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Bsen &2 . . e
ate /27/%% 19 /é Applican sign full name in ink

| v A ] 1) |
\“' - :rcln%/./.:/).?; 7%%'&/1




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

STATISTICS

(0. Date of birth Z/é //57,7 Place of birth & /x A C'A/A_/ef,é,éf’_ é::—zm/v\/y

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Examinaiion (State or States) By Extmpnan
LLLyNSrS Y 4
T OsNA 17
(a) Ihold a Certificate No. ...ccoeeeeee of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships;.-have travelled in the following named countries:

B A Sehmal . AIK L4 CHAP ELLE.
2 OV AL PolyEErfrss o nr ‘ “

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

VonnEQey g POHN JNOIANAPLIS (V0. A EARS
SDAR SALALL E TE) CpreAce. sl A 557 Z#@F’ﬁﬁ%aM,&A/

20@//5,-44’;« ONTER //V’@/M,A/Dd.(z/j, TN Z -
FRANIC. . D. CHROL . & ypr qozes /2L, . - %
A b
SRAETIGEDL /XD P EMOEN/-'[/V I DKLASFINTR STy [T, 10, /1.
’ : " CHEAZo, /L /P22 — P25
» “
_ » INO/ANAPSBLrS D (FLE — /P4
257’606/\’#’0,/0. CHLAEs. Ny, £/ " g

2.
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14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in‘mmﬂfﬁﬁﬂ,ﬂba(;,
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public oflicial
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Fhlnpoma Sr17y SRLA . IF3 . 10, L 1S
CArCAE A /522 — /P >E
INOIANALSLI S /NO -4 (726 ~ /g F/
MoNe/=. /XD

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS ,,TJ-* Ry
24 :

SR B My e
/-3 3 4,

15. Member of Institute from /?}5‘ to W /’7 27 Drmssadfent 197707 30
Vq

i = P oenEf
16. Junior of Institute from to o _ S -
17. Associate of IND/ AN A Chapter from /@ 250 Al /72_7
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

D rvrleovr?” /FrET Nae

19. Member of State Association in /' /£ S p . from /f/,‘ to eow

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for years. I have known the applicant for, / ars.
Signéd.. M ..
‘o IS Proposer
+3 & L /! 0% - 20 )
¥ N N . 3. f s
Note: The two proposers must be corporate mempbers of The Institute in good standing. C /, I I L,

J




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A.1.A. Form 839

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

3000-3-24-39

o
Tur Anerican AP N22537
[NsTrruTe oF ARCHITECTS
344 MAY -4 AM 9:28
WASHINGTON,D. C.
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THaE Octacon, WasHINgTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
George F. Schreiber, Chicago, I11.
----- (Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Indianapolis, Ind.
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Uwaudar C . Q.o(num:m:..

Date. April 26’ 194'4' .............. -
Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
ves (Grandfather's clause)

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......cocceeenecd or by exemption?.........
3. What was the scope of the examination? g

4, What was the period of the examination?......cccccoecern days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-

tion hours,
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate NOw.o.ocooevrrcerircrncconns
. Date of last registration...... Neca o 19.43. Registration No.....1o ... Is it current?... Y&S....

Stgnature of Secretary of Board)
Indiana State Board of

Date.....May..1,..1244%. 19.... Registration for Architec
(Name of BRoard)

(=)
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A
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g .
¥ WASHINGTON,D. C.,

l"- . 9
iceen™ APR 2 6 1944
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS NEDARTIALNT (5 AT R
BEPARTRENT OF REQISTRATION
Tug OcracoN, Wasuineron, D. C. AN EDICATION

sy SO e
T G el N N R A N Y L
¢ }

Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
George F. Schreiber, Chicago, Ill.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Springfield, Illinois
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. .

. Q.Quﬁow.dl&r. cC. Q.ob.mm»..:nr_ d
Date.............. April. 26, .19. 44

Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?......Y.©.8.......or by exemption?..
3. What was the scope of the examination? Written Examination. ...
4. What was the period of the examination I N days. Written examination 24...hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
_NQ If so, give Certificate Now oo oooecmcircccccaees
6. Date of last registration. M&Xe.... B gmmrrrnnnn. 191.4.. Registration No....1333........ Is it current?.... X838

(PLL. IR L e

Supe rintendent A flsiumumkSematorxaiBoadt)'ogl stration
Illinois Dept. of Registration &

Date. May. 1, 19.44 Education (Architects' Division)
(Name of Board)
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PRESIDENT

1sT VICE-PRES.

2ND VICE-PRES.

SECRETARY

TREASURER

OFFICERS

80 EAST JACKSON BOULEVARD
PAUL GERHARDT, JR.,, A. L A,

GEORGE W. CARR, A. L A.

333 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

SAMUEL A. MARX, A. L A,
333 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

THE AI‘\ERICAN 1943-1944
3 El'}l::{f};’ or AR CHAHRRSR A. owiNGs, A. 1. A. 4 Years
Y X}

U A JERROLD LOEBL, A. 1. A, 3 Yrars
W Al sTaTE c;;;‘ﬁTERAN Lgyo't@m YOST, A. 1. A. 2 Yrars
Ty AN HA’P ' CHARLES H. DORNBUSCH, A.L. A. 1 YEAR

AND THE OFFICERS

ALFRED SHAW, A. L A.

CITY HALL /113
o INSTITUTE CHARTER 7/

1872

WM. H. FURST, A. L. A,
11 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET

w;xsumemn,D. C.

CHICAGO CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

May 5th
1944

Mr. E. C. Kemper

Executive Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D, C, '

Dear Mr. Kemper:

- We have your letter of April
27th regarding Mr. George F. Schreiber, and wish to
say that when the Executive Committee passed upon hig
application, it was not known that he was indebted to
the Institute or the Chapter to which he formerly
belonged. It seems as tho the Indlana Chapter should
be consulted regarding his dues status.

, It has been the practice of this
Chapter to remit one-half of all indebtednees and retommend
that the Institute consider the same action in connection
with applicants for re-instatement in this Chapter. No
recommendation, however, 1s made in connection with Mr.
Bchreiber's case or action which might be taken by any

other Chapter.
Youti/;iry truly,

Wm. H, Furst, Secretary
Chicago Chapter, A. I. A.

Wt 9in =




' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
™~ COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

P 30

B :
g8, /
g&"\ ¢ May 9, 1944
52
Z%
>0
5=
S's Dear ¥r. Tisloe:
3%
?;E_ An applicetion for corporate membership hes been raceived
53 from George ¥. Schreiber, 2117 Giddinge Street, Chicago, [llinois,
52 for a§§§§§§ZE¥‘£E'%ne Chicage Chspter, where he is now practicing.
g3 '
E;‘ ¥r., Echreiber's membership terminated on Cecsmber 31, 1931
29 for non-puyment of Institute duer for the period 1929-1931 in
ELE the total amount of $58,34.
0 <
=< 48 you imow, former members may not be reinstated whils
5% indebted to The Institute or any of ite chapters; an¢ when
x E circumstances warrent, upon recommendation of the chapter,
P'c The Bosrd often ie agreeabls to the remizzion of back duss
g § provided the chapter remita dues owed to it for s like period,
EE
I o
g & It will be appreciited if you will take up this matter
g with the Indiana Chepter Fxscutive Committes and let ue know
oz if thet Committee wishes to recomuend the remiesion of Kr. Schreiber's
§_§ back Inatitute dues.
ES
23 Yo have not written to #r. Schreiber in tais connection ss
zo yet, end will hold the scpniication until we hear from you.
o5 -
é 5 Sincerely vours,
<3
y g
= o

Exacutive deoretary

¥r. ©. A, Tislow, Secretary
Indisna Chapter, keloh,

818 architecte Building
Indisnapelis, Indiane

BCK/rr

cct Director Provine
Secretary, Chicago Chapter, Mr. Furst

COPY TO
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 18, 1944

Dear Hr, Tislowt

Fe find that we have not received & response from you to our
letter of Mey 9 in regerd to the cupe of Mr. George F. Schreiber
who is now located in Chicago and hes spplied for readmiesion to
meubership in The Inetitute and the Chicago Chapter.

ks we sdvised you, Mr. 8chreiber ower beck Institute dues
in the smount of $58.7%4 rnd it 48 nosrible that he also owes
for some chapter dues as of December 31, 1931 when his
mebership lapaed.

Ve rhall zppreciate it 1f you will let us have the
recomsendations of the Indiana Chapter with regard to further
procedure in this metter. In other words, i the chapter willing
to recommend thst Mr. Schreiberts duez be remitted by The Boerd;
or should we write to him requesting psyment of his back dues.

In the latter csse, pleass let ue know the amount, if any,
of any back chapter dues which he 2ay owe go that such information
may be sent to him when we write regarding his Institute dues.

Sincerely youre,

Executive Secretary

Mr. 0. A. Tislow, Secretary
Indiana Chapter, A.I.A.

818 Architecta Puilding
Indianapolis, Indiana

ECKzde

cc to: Director, IXlinois-Wisconsin Distriet
Secretary, Chicago Chapter ~ Mr. Norman Schlossman

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




OFFICERS

GEORGE CALEB WRIGHT, PRESIDENT
INDIANAPOLIS

RALPH O. YEAGER,VICE-PRESIDENT
TERRE HAUTE

KURT VONNEGUT, VICE-PRESIDENT
INDIANAPOLIS

KENNETH W. WILLIAMS, VICE-PRESIDENT
Kokomo

O. A, TISLOW, SECRETARY-TREASURER
INDIANAPOLIS

~ Tur Anerican
INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

946 JUL 22 M B Ly

WasitGgron, Iy, C,

DIRECTORS

WARREN D. MILLER
TERRE HAUTE

JOHN R, KELLEY
INDIANAPOLIS

JOHN G C. SOHN
INDIANAPOLIS
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INDIANA CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Architects Buildinp
INDIANAPOLIS ,

July 20,1944.

Mr E C Kemper,

Executive Secretary,

American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Ave.,N.W.
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr Kemper;-
Subjects Mr George F Schreilber.

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of
the Indiasna Chapter,A I A, held J8ly 18th , it was
voted to remit all unpald dues of the above,who was
suspended for non-payment of Dues, and to recommend
to your Board a similar policy.

Yours very truly,

INDIANA CUATTER AL Al

=

oy...

e nans L 8
Seoratary-iresswner
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to the Dirsctor, Illinois-Wisconsin District
8ecretary, Chicago Chepter, A.I.d.

July 24, 1944

Dear Mr. Schreibers

Dn behalf of The Secretary, this will acknowledge receipt
of your applicetion for resdmission to membership in The Insti-
tute and sssignment to the Chicago= Chapter, together with your
check for §10.00.

When your membership lepsed on December 31, 1931 you were
indebted for Institute dues for the years 1929 to 1931, inclu-
eive, in the totel amount of §58.34. »,

However, we have received the recommendetion of the Indisna
Chapter, to whieh you were assigoed at that time, that your in-
debtedness for past Institute dues be remitted by The Board of
Directors of The Institute; snd advising that your eutstanding
chapter dues have been waived.

The chapter's recommendation will be submitted to The Board
at its naxt meeting - probebly some time in the lzte fall. We
regret this delsy, bat only The Board hes the powsr to remit dves

payments.

In addition te the above, there remzing ond further item to
complete your applicationj i.s., payment of §15.00 additionsl for
the first year's Institute dues in advence. The reduced dues of
$5.00 for the first yeer of membership are appliceble omnly to new
members; former members are required to pay the full current dues,
which are $20.00 for 1944« $5.00 df tha payment receilved with your
aprlication have been dredited to such dues, leeving a balence of
$15.00. : ,

In due course you will be advised of the setiom of The Board
concérning your pest Institute dues.

Sincerely yours,
¥y, George F. Schreiber
2117 Giddings Street Executive Secretary
Chicsgo, Illincis

K/g

' PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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RAYMOND J, ASHTON PRESIDENT THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

WALTER R. MACCORNACK VICE-PRESIDENT 1741 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
ALEXANDER C, ROBINSON, 11} SECRETARY

JAMES R. EDMUNDS, JR. TREASURER WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

EDWARD C. KEMPER
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

November 29, 1944

Dear Mr. Schreiber:

We are preparing an up-to-date list of A.1.A. members
to be printed as the Annuary for 1944-195.

To that end we should like to include the names of those
members who will be elected or re-elected in Decenmber.

Your application for readmission is pending consideration
by The Board of Directors with regard to remission of back dues.
That meeting will be held on December 13, 14, and 15, and im-
mediately thereafter, if favorable action is taken on the remis-
sion of dues, your application could be acted upon, provided
that it is complete in other respects.

There remains one item to complete your application, how-
ever; that is, the payment of $15.00 for the balance of one
year's Institute dues in advance. You sent with your applica-
tion a payment of $10.00 - $5.00 of which has been applied to
the admission fee; and $5.00 applied on account of the first
year's dues.

If you can send your check for $15.00 to reach this office
by December 4, in time for a meeting of The Board of Bxaminers on
December 5th, your application could be acted on promptly.

Sincerely yours, .
¢ ﬁ~ LosAgs— -

Executive Seqretany

Mr. George F. Schreiber
2117 Giddings Street
Chicago, Illinois

¢ ﬂyﬂf
M% ;gﬂ”
r

9///
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 18, 1944

Dear Mr. Schreibsr:

The Secretary is happy to inform yeu that your spplication for
readmission to membership iu The Institute was scted on favopsbly by
The Board of Directors and that you were readmitted to eorporate
membership in The Institute and assigned to the Chicago Chapter,
effectiive December 18, 1944« You will be a member of that chepter,
or of some other chapter if yeu later transfer thereto, utﬂ. your
membership in The Institute terminates.

The Board of Directors welcomes you sgein to membership and
The Secretary's offics is at your service to the extent of its
POwWRY'Se

The policies and the astivities of The Institute are developed
lergely from problems arising withim the chapters. By taking an
active part im your chapter affeirs you will contribute to the
advancement of the objects of The Institute and will incresse tne
benefits to be dsrived from Institute membership.

We bespeak your active cooperatioan.
Yours singerely,

. =
(A9 andiar. e . Roluuwms
mr.my.
Kr. George P. Schreiber
2117 Giddings
ACR/tg

e to: Direstor, Illinols-Wisconsin District
Proposerss Mr. Williem J, Ryan
flir, Paul Gerhardt, Jr.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

GEORGE F. SCHRIEIBEIR, A. . A.
ARCHITECT
CHICAGO, ILILINGIS

February 9, 1950

Chicago Chapter
“E- American Institute of Architects
Chicago. I11inois

Attention: Mr. Roy B. Blass
Gentlemen:

At the present time I am not
practicing the profession independently and
therefore tender herewith my resignation from

your Chapter and The American Institute of
Architects.

Very truly yours,

Geo, F. Schreiber

GFS/mh
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OFFICERS
N. J. SCHLOSSMAN, A.L.A,
333 N. M1cHIGAN AVENUE
L. MORGAN YOST, A.L.A.
363 Ringe Rp., KENILWORTH
MARK D. KALISCHER, A.I.A.
230 E. OH10 STREET
ROY B. BLASS, A.LA,
30 N. La SALLE STREET
EDW. L. BURCH, JR., A.L.A,
307 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE

R, Je W

T Aumni o
g T I
WAS TEHGT '

TR . AL
R, M. O,
e ta.
CrIVvEn FROU

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
1949-1950

CHAS, D. FAULKNER, A.I.A,
INSTITUTE CHARTER

1872

STATE CHARTER

1890 EDWARD A. MERRILL, A.LA.

PHILIP WILL, JR, A.LA,

ALBERT ¥F. HEINO, A.LA.

AND THE OFFICERS

CHICAGO CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Freruary 10, 1950,
f ' 5 . £o A e -
SaniiN, RoviimrnTRririve SECR T TARY
s lusrorryirts ofF ARpcainors
f Ay A
AV, AW
7 N ~
A D. (W)
AN
[ro2seLy 77 Y9UR INQUIRIZS CF
GF ADYISED THI & LLIWING

L S TAMDINGY

ARUMITRONG Ey‘h;fg
- Lo
CHATTEN { 5 ;
F t 4
FECKITAN / E
Trern CTOFIND LETTOR
Aoite. Gen, RTERER WHICH

DI PER LS

ALe o

4 YEARS

3 Years

2 YEARS

1 YEaR
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Mrs. Miller -

Scheeiber's members-

te ilr.

indica

Please

ship record.
membership emeritus.

I wish to see if he is eligible for
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OSELe DUPLICATE

N2 M

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTtacoN, WasnineTon, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mr. George F. Schreiber
4910 Magnolis Avenue
Chicago, Illinols
Your resignation from The Institute, dated Pebruary 9 ,19 59 s
/ effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of February 13
M 19 50, the date it was received by The Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Date Februsry &1 , 19 50. ’k) (oo DFE






